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ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND 

REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: Devon Energy Production Co., LPOGRID Number: 6137 
Well Name: N. Thistle 3-34 State Com 1H. 2 H. 3 H. 4 H. 5 H & 6H API: SEE ATTACHED 
Pool: Brinnlnstool: Bone SoringPool Code 7230

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION INDICATED
BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those-Which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication

□NSL ED NSPiproject AREA) □NSP(PRORATIONUNIT) □ SD

£ -p5—'(?72>

B. Check one only for [ I ] or [ II ]
[ I ] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

□dhc Hctb D>lc Dpc Dols Solm

[ II ] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
□ WFX ClPMX QSWD DIPI DEOR DPPR

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A. □ Offset operators or lease holders
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners
C. Q Application requires published notice
D. Q Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO
E. □ Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F. □ Surface owner
G. Q For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H. □ No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be 
taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an Individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

FOR PCD ONLY
I | Notice Complete

□ Application 
Content 
Complete

Erin Workman__________

Print or Type 
Name

10/19/18
Date

405-552-7970

Phone Number

Erin.workman@dvn.com

Signature e-mail Address



APPLICATION FOR A CENTRAL TANK BATTERY

Proposal for North Thistle 3 Central Tank Battery 1
Devon Energy Production Company, LP is requesting approval for A Central Tank Battery for the following wells:

Federal Lease: VQ7248, VB 1937, & VB 1938
Well Name Location API# Pool 7320 BOPD MCFPD
North Thistle 3-34 State Com 1H Sec 3, T23S, R33E, SWSW 30-025-45070 Brinninstool, BS 137 186*
North Thistle 3-34 State Com 2H Sec 3, T23S, R33E, SWSW 30-025-45071 Brinninstool, BS 137 186*
North Thistle 3-34 State Com 3H Sec 3, T23S, R33E, SESW

Federal Lease: VO 8233, V07248, VB 1937, & VB 1938

30-025-45072 Brinninstool, BS 137 186*

Well Name Location API# Pool 7320 BOPD MCFPD
North Thistle 3-34 State Com 4H Sec 3, T23S, R33E, SWSE 30-025-45073 Brinninstool, BS 137 186*
North Thistle 3-34 State Com SH Sec 3, T23S, R33E, SESE 30-025-45074 Brinninstool, BS 137 186*
North Thistle 3-34 State Com 6H Sec 3, T23S, R33E, SESE 30-025-45075 Brinninstool, BS 137 186*

♦Production numbers from offset well, will provide numbers upon receipt.

Attached is a map that displays the state leases and well locations in Section 3, T23S, R33E

Communitization Agreements will be filed, one for the will cover the entire W/2 of Section 3-T23S-R33F. and W/2 of Section 34- 

T22S-R33E. The wells in this CA are the North Thistle 3-34 State Com 1H, 2H, and 3H. The total acres in this CA = 639.73. The 

other Communitization Agreement will cover the entire E/2 of Section 3-T23S-R33E and E/2 of Section 34-T22S-R33E. The 
wells in this CA are the North Thistle 3-34 State Com 4H, 5H, and 6H. The total acres in this CA = 639.19

Oil & Gas metering: i3
The central tank battery, North Thistle 3 CTB 1 is located in Sec. 3, T^joS, R33E, Lea County, New Mexico.

Each well is routed to its own 3-phase separator where the full well stream is separated into gas, oil, and water streams. For each 

well, after separation, gas is measured with an independent, designated orifice meter for allocation, then flows into a gas 
production line where it is combined with gas from the other wells and flows through a gas sales meter(s). The oil from the 3-phase 

separator is measured with an independent, designated Micro Motion Coriolis Meter for allocatioa It then combines with the oil 

production from the other wells, flows into the heater treater(s), then into the Ultra-Low Pressure Separators) (ULPS), and into 

one of the oil tanks. The oil is then pumped out of the common tanks to an oil sales meter (LACT unit) owned and operated by a 
3rd party. The water from the 3-phase separator is measured with an independent, designated Mag meter for allocation, combines 

with the water from the other wells, then flows into the gun barrel, and into one of the produced water tanks. Flash gas that exits 

the heater treater(s) and ULPS(s) flows to the Vapor Recovery Unit (VRU). After exiting the VRU, the gas will be measured 

through a designated orifice meter for allocation.

The central tank battery will have 6 oil tanks and 21 water tanks that all wells will utilize. All wells will have 1 common gas 

delivery points) on or directly adjacent to location. They will also share 1 common oil delivery pointfs) (LACT) on or directly 
adjacent to location.

Meter Owner / Serial Number:

Well Name Gas
Allocation
Meter

Oil Allocation 
Meter

Gas FMP Oil FMP Water Allocation 
Meter

VRU Allocation 
Meter

North Thistle 3-34 State Com 1H DVN/ DVN/ Lucid/DCP Enterprise / DVN/ DVN/
North Thistle 3-34 State Com 2H DVN / DVN/ Lucid / DCP Enterprise/ DVN/ DVN/
North Thjstle 3-34 State Com 3H DVN/ DVN/ Lucid / DCP Enterprise / DVN/ DVN/
North Thistle 3-34 State Com 4H DVN/ DVN/ Lucid/DCP Enterprise/ DVN/ DVN/
North Thistle 3-34 State Com 5H DVN/ DVN/ Lucid /DCP Enterprise/ DVN/ DVN/
North Thistle 3-34 State Com 5H DVN/ DVN/ Lucid/DCP Enterprise / DVN/ DVN/

The total of all oil sales meters will be allocated to each well based on the oil allocation meter located downstream of each well’s 

3-phase separator. Devon will continue to operate and maintain the Micro Motion Coriolis Meter per applicable regulations, The 

total of all gas sales meters will be allocated to each well based on the gas allocation meter located downstream of each well’s 3- 

phase separator and the VRU allocation meter. The VRU allocation meter volumes will be allocated to each well based on the oil 

allocation meter of each well. The OCD will be notified of any future changes to the facilities.



Devon Energy Corporation 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010

405 552-7970 Phone 
Erin.workman@dvn.com

devon

October 19, 2018

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

Oil Conservation Division 

ATTN: Michael McMillan 

1220 S. St. Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Central Tank Battery
North Thistle 3 CTB 1 
Sec.,T, R: Sec. 3, T23S, R33E
Lease: VO 8233, V07248, VB 1937, a VB 1938
API: 30-025-45070, 30-025-45071, 30-025-45072, 30-025-45073, 30-025-45074, & 30-025-45075
Pool: Brinninstool, BS
County: Lea Co., New Mexico

Dear Mr. McMillan:

Please find attached the OCD Form C-107 Notice of Intent for a Central Tank Battery for the 

aforementioned wells.

The working interest, royalty interest and overriding royalty interest owners are identical; no 

notification is necessary.

Subsequently drilled wells that produce from the subject pools within the project areas approved by 

this order may be added to this commingling authority by submittal of a Sundry Notice to the 

Engineering Bureau in Santa Fe.

Should you have any questions or need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at (405) 

552-7970.

Sincerely,

Erin Workman

Regulatory Compliance Professional

Enclosures
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State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised June 10, 2003

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)
OPERATOR NAME: Devon Energy Production Co., LP

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 333 W Sheridan Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73102

APPLICATION TYPE:

□ Pool Commingling G3Lease Commingling dPool and Lease Commingling □Off-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE:_____ Q Fee ^ State □ Federal______________________________________________________

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? I lYes ^No If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.

Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling 
□Yes pNo_______

(A) POOL COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Names and Codes
Gravities / BTU of
Non-Commingled
Production

Calculated Gravities / 
BTU of Commingled 
Production

Calculated Value of
Commingled
Production

Volumes

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? OYes QNo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? QYes DNo.
(4) Measurement type: □Metering □ Well Test Method
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? DYes QNo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code.
(2) Is all production from same source of supply? OYes DNo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? PYes PNo

(4) Measurement type: ^Metering □ Other (Specify)

Submit the original 
application to the Santa Fe 
office with one copy to the 
appropriate District Office.

Distnct I
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 

District II
1301 W. Grand Ave, Artesia, NM 88210

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe. NM 
87505

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING 1
Please attach sheets with the following information |

(I) Complete Sections A and E. ____________________________________________________________________________________ 1

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT 
_____________ _______________ Please attached sheets with the following information
(1) Is all production from same source of supply? E]Yes ONo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners._____________________________________________

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for aU application types)

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE: ________________________ TITLE: Regulatory Compliance Analyst DATE: 10/18/2018

type or print name: Erin Workmantelephone number: 405-552-7970

E-MAIL ADDRESS: Erin.Workman@dvn.com



APPLICATION FOR A CENTRAL TANK BATTERY

Proposal for North Thistle 3 Central Tank Battery 1

Devon Energy Production Company, LP is requesting approval for A Central Tank Battery for the following wells:

Federal Lease: V07248, VB 1937, 
Well Name

& VB 1938
Location API# Pool 7320 BOPD MCFPD

North Thistle 3-34 State Com 1H Sec 3, T23S, R33E, SWSW 30-025-45070 Brinninstool, BS 137 186*
North Thistle 3-34 State Com 2H Sec 3, T23S, R33E, SWSW 30-025-45071 Brinninstool, BS 137 186*
North Thistle 3-34 State Com 3H Sec 3, T23S, R33E, SESW 30-025-45072 Brinninstool, BS 137 186*

Federal Lease: VO 8233, V07248, VB 1937, & VB 1938
Well Name Location API# Pool 7320 BOPD MCFPD
North Thistle 3-34 State Com 4H Sec 3, T23S, R33E, SWSE 30-025-45073 Brinninstool, BS 137 186*
North Thistle 3-34 State Com 5H Sec 3, T23S, R33E, SESE 30-025-45074 Brinninstool, BS 137 186*
North Thistle 3-34 State Com 6H Sec 3, T23S, R33E, SESE 30-025-45075 Brinninstool, BS 137 186*

*Production numbers from offset well, will provide numbers upon receipt.

Attached is a map that displays the state leases and well locations in Section 3, T23S, R33E

Communitization Agreements will be filed, one for the will cover the entire W/2 of Section 3-T23S-R33E and W/2 of Section 34- 

T22S-R33E. The wells in this CA are the North Thistle 3-34 State Com 1H, 2H, and 3H. The total acres in this CA = 639.73. The 

other Communitization Agreement will cover the entire E/2 of Section 3-T23S-R33E and E/2 of Section 34-T22S-R33E. The 

wells in this CA are the North Thistle 3-34 State Com 4H, 5H, and 6H. The total acres in this CA = 639.19

Oil & Gas metering:
The central tank battery, North Thistle 3 CTB 1 is located in Sec. 3, T26S, R33E, Lea County, New Mexico.

Each well is routed to its own 3-phase separator where the full well stream is separated into gas, oil, and water streams. For each 

well, after separation, gas is measured with an independent, designated orifice meter for allocation, then flows into a gas 

production line where it is combined with gas from the other wells and flows through a gas sales meter(s). The oil from the 3-phase 

separator is measured with an independent, designated Micro Motion Coriolis Meter for allocation. It then combines with the oil 

production from the other wells, flows into the heater treater(s), then into the Ultra-Low Pressure Separators) (ULPS), and into 

one of the oil tanks. The oil is then pumped out of the common tanks to an oil sales meter (LACT unit) owned and operated by a 
3rd party. The water from the 3-phase separator is measured with an independent, designated Mag meter for allocation, combines 

with the water from the other wells, then flows into the gun barrel, and into one of the produced water tanks. Flash gas that exits 

the heater treater(s) and ULPS(s) flows to the Vapor Recovery Unit (VRU). After exiting the VRU, the gas will be measured 

through a designated orifice meter for allocation.

The central tank battery will have 6 oil tanks and 21 water tanks that all wells will utilize. All wells will have 1 common gas 

delivery point(s) on or directly adjacent to location. They will also share 1 common oil delivery point(s) (LACT) on or directly 

adjacent to location.

Meter Owner / Serial Number:
Well Name Gas

Allocation

Meter

Oil Allocation 

Meter

Gas FMP Oil FMP ! Water Allocation 

Meter

VRU Allocation 

i Meter

North Thistle 3-34 State Com 1H ■ DVN / DVN/ Lucid / DCP Enterprise / DVN/ DVN/

North Thistle 3-34 State Com 2H DVN DVN/ Lucid / DCP Enterprise / DVN/ ' DVN/

North Thistle 3-34 State Com 3H DVN/ DVN/ Lucid / DCP Enterprise / ' DVN/ DVN/

North Thistle 3-34 State Com 4H DVN/ DVN/ Lucid / DCP Enterprise / DVN/ ; DVN/

North Thistle 3-34 State Com 5H DVN/ DVN/ Lucid / DCP Enterprise / DVN/ ; DVN/

North Thistle 3-34 State Com 5H DVN/ DVN/ Lucid / DCP Enterprise / DVN/ DVN/

The total of all oil sales meters will be allocated to each well based on the oil allocation meter located downstream of each well’s 

3-phase separator. Devon will continue to operate and maintain the Micro Motion Coriolis Meter per applicable regulations, The 

total of all gas sales meters will be allocated to each well based on the gas allocation meter located downstream of each well’s 3- 

phase separator and the VRU allocation meter. The VRU allocation meter volumes will be allocated to each well based on the oil 

allocation meter of each well. The OCD will be notified of any future changes to the facilities.



Process and Flow Descriptions:

The flow of produced fluids is described above and shown in detail on the enclosed facility diagram, along with a 

description of each vessel and map which shows the lease boundaries, location of wells, facility, and gas sales meter.

The proposed commingling is appropriate based on the NMOCD regulations 19.15.12.10. The proposed commingling will 

maximize the ultimate recovery of oil and/or gas from the federal leases and will reduce environmental impacts by 

minimizing surface disturbance and emissions. The proposed commingling will reduce operating expenses, as well as, not 

adversely affect federal royalty income, production accountability, or the distribution of royalty.

Devon Energy Production Company, LP understands the requested approval will not constitute the granting of any right-of-way 

construction rights not granted by the lease instrument.

Working, royalty, and overriding interest owners have been notified of this proposal via certified mail (see attached).



DISTRICT I
182S N. FBENCH DEL. BOSBS. NH 68240 
tboam (578) lao-eiai no (eie) ses-eise

DISTRICT II
811 S. HRST ST., AKTKSIA. NH 88210 
Phone: (676) 746-1263 to (676) 746-0726
DISTRICT III
1000 no BRAZOS RD.. AZTEC. NH 87410 
Phone: (60S) 034-6176 Pox: (SOS) 034-6170

DISTRICT IV
1020 0. 07. FRANCIS OB- SANTA PS, NH 67806 
Phone: (BOS) 476-6460 Pox: (80S) 47S-34S2

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DlVISWfltf *

ioon c^miTTi ot mmTno DR. ~1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 District Office

Form C-102

Revised August 1. 2011
liibmit one copy to appropriate

(2 AMENDED REPORT

' (FELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLST
API Number

30-025-45071
Pool Code Pool Name

7320 BRINNINSTOOL; BONE SPRING
Property Code Property Name

NORTH THISTLE 3-34 STATE COM
Well Number

2H
0GR1D No.

6137
Operator Name

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO., L.P.
Elevation

3595.6’

Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

N 3 23-S 33-E 231 SOUTH 1489 WEST LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet frem the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

D 34 22-S 33-E 20 NORTH 1284 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres

639.73

Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN C0NS0UDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the information 

herein is true end complete to the beet of 
my knowledge and belief, and that this 
organisation either owns a working interest 
or unleased mineral interest in the land 
including the proposed bottom hole location 
or has a right to drill this well at this 
location pursuant to a contract with an 
owner of such mineral or working interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 
by the division.

9/19/2018

Signature Date

Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst

Printed Name

rebecca.deal@dvn.coin

E-mail Addreaa
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

/ hereby certify that the well location 
shown on this plat was plotted from Held 
notes of actual surreys made by me or 
under my supervision, and that the same is 
true and correct to the best of my belief.

JUNE 4, 2018

Date of Survey

Signature 4c Seal of Professional Surveyor

Certificate No. CHAD HARrany

l 18-886
17777

W.0. DRAWN BY: CD



DISTRICT I State of New Mexico _
»««N;_raCTj? pH-.Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources DepartrneJit
PhaMi (STS) MHM1 hs (STS) 8SS-07U ~
pa™; ft, ARTKSIA, NM 88210 

Phone: (578) T48-12M Pax: (STS) 748-8720

DISTRICT III
1000 no BRAZOS RD„ AZTEC, NM 87410 
Phene: (60S) 384-6178 Pax: (606) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV
1220 S. ST. FBANC18 DR., SANTA PR. NM 07606 
Phone: (US) 476-3460 Pax: (60S) 476-3462

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISICW 
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.^P 
Santa Fe, New Mexico B75QjKP*

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION

District Office

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
8ubmlt one copy to appropriate

✓ SO AMENDED REPORT

API Number

30-025-45070
Pool Code

7320

VhT Name

BRINNINSTOOL;BONE SPRING
Property Code Property Name

NORTH THISTLE 3-34 STATE COM
Well Number

1 H
OGRID No.

6137
Operator Name

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO., L.P.
Elevation

3595.9’

Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

N 3 23-S 33-E 231 SOUTH 1459 WEST LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

D 34

inl
C

M
C

M 33-E 20 NORTH 380 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres

639.73

Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the information 

herein ia true and complete to the beat of 
my knowledge and belief, and that this 
organtaatioa either owns a working interest 
or unJeased mineral intareat in the land 
including the proposed bottom bote location 
or baa a right to drill this well et this 
location pursuant to a contract with an 
owner of such mineral or working interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 
by the division.

9/19/2018

Signature Date

Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst
Printed Name

rebecca.deal@dvn.com
R—mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 
notes of actual surveys made by me or 
under my supervision, and Chat the aame is 
true and correct to the best of my belief.

FEBRUARY 20, 2018
Date of Survey

Signature ft Seal of Professional Surveyor

Certificate No. CHAD HARCBOW 17777
W.O. # 18-891 DRAWN BY: CD



DISTRICT I State of New Mexico
u** n‘j||Xkot'i>fl, HODra ™ easjo Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Rmm: (ITS) Ml fllfll ta; (678] 809-8780 ’ *
district n OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIONeu sVf^ ^ aktesu. km .bm.o 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

____________________ARTSSU, NU 68210

PhotW (878) 748-1288 fax: (878) 748-8720
DISTRICT III
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD.. AZTEC. NM 07410 
Phone: (808) 334-6178 Pox: (808) 384-6170

DISTRICT IV
1880 8. ST. FRANCO DR., SANTA FR, NM 87808 
Phooe: (808) 476-3460 Pax: (608) 476-3468

District Office

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 9)11
Submit one copy to appropriate

g AMENDED REPORT

ffELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number

30-025-45072
Pool Code

7320
Pool Name

BRINNINSTOOL; BONE SPRING
Property Code Property Name

NORTH THISTLE 3-34 STATE COM
Veil Number

3H
OGRID No.

6137
Operator Name

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO., L.P.
Elevation

3595.2’

Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Peet from the North/South Une Feet from the East/Vest line County

N 3 23-S 33-E 231 SOUTH 1519 WEST LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/Vest Une County

c 34 22-S 33-E 20 NORTH 2188 WEST LEA

Dedicated Acres

639.73
Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

Y=493916.4 N 
X=778730.0 E

NAD 83 NME 
PROPOSED BOTTOM ,

hole Loeanau
Y=493901.4 N 
X=779600.1 E 

LAT.=32.355445' N 
L0NG.=103.561733' W

--L
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SURFACE LOCATION 

Y=483599.2 N 
X=779011.0 E 

LAT.=32.327140' N 
LONG. = 103.563881' W

Y=483367.2 N 
X=778815.6 E

nWI b’h?^

r

LOT 4
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r
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. SECTION 34

LOT 2

39.66 Ac

[ SECTION 3

LOT 1 
39.65 Ac
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100' FNL & 2188' FWL 
- LAT =32.355225' N 
LONG. = 103.561733' W

GE
100' FSL ic 2188' FWL 

LAT.=32.326781' N 
L0NC. = 103.561714' W

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify Utmt the information 

herein i» true end complete to the beet of 
ay knowledge end belief, end that thie 
organisation either owns a working interest 
or unloosed mineral interest in the land 
including the proposed bottom hole location 
or has a right to drill this weU at this 
location pursuant to a contract with an 
owner of such mineral or waiting interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 
by the division.

^iUlcU>cJI___9/19/2018
Signature Date

Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyii

Printed Name

rebecca.deal@dvn.com_______
E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from Hold 
notes of actual surveys made by me or 
under my supervision, end that the same is 
true end correct to the best of soy belief.

JUNE 4, 2018
Date of Survey

Signature it Seal of Professional Surveyor

Certificate No. CHAD HARCROW 
W.O. # 1B-B87~

17777
DRAWN BY: CD



DISTRICT I
182& m. mncH os.. hobbs, im 00240
FkaaK (»0) 898-OIOt lit (170) 083-7780

II
Bll S. fast St.. ARTES1A, NH 88310 
Phana: (078) 708-1803 Tax: (378) 708-8780

DISTRICT III
1000 no BRAZOS RD.. AZTRC, NM 07410 
Phone: (SOB) 830-8178 Pee: (808) 830-8170

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

DISTRICT IV
lEUibraEUMS'rAR.ni B7S05 (509) 476-3-

Form C—102 

Revised August 1, 2011 
Submit one copy to. appropriate

District Office

(3 AMENDED REPORT

(TELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number

30-025-45074
Pool Code Pool Name

7320 BRINNINSTOOL.BONE SPRING
Property Code Property Name

NORTH THISTLE 3-34 STATE COM
Well Number

5H
0GR1D No.

6137
Operator Name

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO., L.P.
Elevation

3571.1’

Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

p 3 23-S 33-E 326 SOUTH 886 EAST LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Eaet/West line County

A 34 22-S 33-E 20 NORTH 1284 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres

639.19
joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the information 

herein ia true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief, and that ibis 
organisation either owns a working interest 
or unleased mineral interest in the land 
including the proposed bottom hole location 
or has a right to drift this wall at this 
location pursuant to a contract with an, 
owner of such mineral or working interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 
by the division.

9/19/2018

Signature Date

Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst

Printed Name

rebecca.deal@dvn.com
E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 
notes of actual aurvqys made by me or 
under my supervision, and that the same is 
true and correct to the best of my belief.

JUNE 4, 2018
Date of Survey

Signature k Seal of Professional Surveyor

Certificate No. CHAD HARCROW 
W.O. ff 18-88?

17777

DRAWN BY: CD



DISTRICT I State of New Mexico
^tJffS&JSKJVSS Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Aaut (578) S9S-5161 Pax: (575) 885-0780

IJ., ARTESIA. NK 88210 

Phone: (575) 748-1883 Pax: (575) 748-0780

DISTRICT III
1000 BIO BRAZOS R0.. AZTEC. NM 07410 
Phone: (SOS) 934-6170 Pax: (SOS) 394-6170

DISTRICT IV
1880 3. ST. FRANCO ML, SANTA FE, NM 07505 
Phene: (SOS) 476-9460 Fes: (SOS) 476-9468

District Office

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

9 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number

30-025-45073

Pool Code

7320
Poo) Name

BRINNINSTOOL; BONE SPRING
Property Code Property Name

NORTH THISTLE 3-34 STATE COM
Well Number

4H
OCRID No.

6137
Operator Name

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO., L.P.
Elevation

3572.0’

Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Ranee Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

p 3 23-S 33-E 326 SOUTH 916 EAST LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Eeet/Vest line County

B 34 22—S 33-E 20 NORTH 2188 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres

639.19
Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the information 

herein is true end complete to the best of 
my knowledge end belief, end thet this 
organisation either owns a working interest 
or unloosed miners! interest in the lend 
including the proposed bottom hole location 
or has a right to drill this well at this 
location pursuant to e contract with an 
owner of such mineral or working interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 
by the division.

9/19/2018
Signature Date

Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst

Printed Name

rebecca.deal@dvn.com_______
E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was /dotted from field 
notes of actual surveys made by me or 
under way supervision, and that the earns is 
true and correct to the best of way belief.

JUNE 4, 2018
Date of Survey

Signature k Seal of Professional Surveyor

Certificate No. CHAD HARCR0W 
W.O. # 16-888

17777

DRAWN BY: CO



DISTRICT I State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals Ic Natural Resources Department

FnSs!*nBs£ £1.. ABTESU, NM 98210 

Fhaae: (875) 748*1283 Par. (876) 748*9780
DISTRICT III
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD.. AZTEC. NM 07410 
Phone: (60S) 334-8178 Pax: (608) 334-6170

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 District Office

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

DISTRICT IV
1880 8. 8T. FRANCIS DR., SANTA PR. NM 87806 
Phene: (606) 476-3480 Pax: (608) 478-3468

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

IS AMENDED REPORT

API Number

30-025-45075
Pool Code

7320
Pool Name

BRINNINSTOOL;BONE SPRING
Property Code Property Name

NORTH THISTLE 3-34 STATE COM
Well Number

6H
OCBro No.

6137
Operator Name

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO., L.P.
Elevation

3569.8’

Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

p 3 23-S 33-E 326 SOUTH 856 EAST LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West Una County

A 34 22-S 33-E 20 NORTH 380 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres

639.19
Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

SECTION 34

SECTION 3

LOT 4 
39.84 Ac

LOT 3

39.70 Ac

r

L

Y=48338t
X=78!45(

LOT 2

39.66 Ac
1

b

_ J_

- \100’ FNL & 380' FEL 
LAT =32.355211 N 

L0NG.=103.552971 W

NAS) 83 NME 
PROPOSED BOTTOM

HOLE LOCATION
Y=493915.9 N 
X= 782305.8 E 

LAT =32.35543 V N 
L0NG.=103.55297V W

0 N

NAD 83 NME 
SURFACE LOCATION 

Y=4837I5.0 N 
X=781921.1 E 

LAT.=32.32740V N 
LONG.=103.554457' IV

FTP
100’ FSL & 380’ FEL 

I/-LAT. =32.326780 N 
~ ' L0NG.= 103.552914 IV

Y=483395.5 N 
X= 782780.2 E

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the information 

herein is true and complete to the beat of 
my knowledge and belief, and that this 
organiaation either owns a working interest 
or unJeaaed mineral interest in the land 
including the proposed bottom hole location 
or has a right to driU this wail at this 
location pursuant to a contract with an 
owner of such mineral or working interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 
by the division.

9/19/2018

Signature Date

Rebecca Deal. Regulatory Analyst
Printed Name

rebecca.deal@dvn.com
E-mail Addreaa

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from Held 
notes of actual surveys made by me or 
under my supervision., and that the same is 
true and correct to the heat of my belief,

JUNE 4, 2018

Date of Survey

Signature 8c Seal of Professional Surveyor

Certificate No. CHAD HARCROW 17777
W.O, # 18-690 DRAWN BY: CD



North Thistle 3 CTB

OWNER ADDRESS

TLW Investments, LLC

The Blanco Company

NM State Land Office

1001 Fannin St,, Suite 2020 Houston, TX 77002 

P.O. Box 25968 Albuquerque, NM 87125

Attn: Marilyn Gruebel 310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Santa Fe, NM 87501

CERITFIED MAILING 

9414 8149 0152 7181 6250 68 

9414 8149 0152 7181 6250 75

9414 8149 0152 7181 6250 82



Devon Energy Corporation 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

405 235 3611 Phone 
www.devonenergy.com

devon

October 19, 2018

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Interest Owners

Re: Central Tank Battery
North Thistle 3 CTB 1 
Sec.,T, R: Sec. 3, T23S, R33E

Lease: VO 8233, V07248, VB 1937, ft VB 1938
API: 30-025-45070, 30-025-45071, 30-025-45072, 30-025-45073, 30-025-45074, & 30-025-45075
Pool: Brinninstool, BS
County: Lea Co., New Mexico

The is to advise you that Devon Energy Production Company, LP is filing an application with the New 

Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) seeking approval for a Central Tank Battery for the 

aforementioned wells.

A copy of our application submitted to the Division is attached.

Any objections or requests that a hearing should be held regarding this application must be submitted 

to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Santa Fe office within 20 days from the date of this letter.

Subsequently drilled wells that produce from the subject pools within the project areas approved by 

this order may be added to this commingling authority by submittal of a Sundry Notice to the 

Engineering Bureau in Santa Fe.

Please contact the undersigned at (405) 552-7970, should you have any questions or need further 

information.

Gentlemen

Sincerely,

Erin Workman,

Regulatory Compliance Professional



North Thistle 3 CTB 1

OWNER ADDRESS

TLW Investments, LLC 1001 Fannin St,, Suite 2020 Houston, TX 77002

The Blanco Company P-O- ®ox 25968 Albuquerque, NM 87125

NM State Land Office 

Attn: Marilyn Gruebel

CERITFIED MAILING Number

9414 8149 0152 7181 6250 68 

9414 8149 0152 7181 6250 75

310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Santa Fe, NM 87501
9414 8149 0152 7181 6250 82



12 11 10

W-001 W-002 W-003 W-004 W-005 W-006
North Thistle 3-34 North Thistle 3-34 North Thistle 3-34 Nor,h Thistle 3-34 Nort(, Thistle 3-34 North Thistle 3-34 

State Com 1H State Com 2H State Com 3H State Com 4H State Com 5H State Com GH

1) DEVON ENERGY SITE SECURITY PLAN LOCATED IN ARTESIA MAIN OFFICE
2) ALL METER NUMBER WILL BE SUPPLIED UPON RECEIPT
3) ALL VALVES WILL BE SEALED 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO SALES

TK-401
1000 BBL GUN BARREL 

30'-0" X 15'-6"
8 oz @ 0.5 oz VAC

TK-402
750 BBL BLOW DOWN TANK 

24'-0" X 15'6"
8 oz @0 5 oz Vac

TK-403 thru 408
750 BBL WATER TANK 

24'-0" X 15’-6"
8 oz @0 5 oz VAC

P-502 / P-503 / P-507
CENTRIFUGAL WATER TRANSFER PUMP 

PUMP MAKE & MODEL CHANGE SITE-BY-SITE

TK-451 thru 456
1000BBL TANK 

30'-0,,X 15'-6“
8 oz @0 5 oz VAC

DRAWING STATUS

ISSUED FOR DATE Bv
PHA
BID

AS-BUILT

CO
This drawing is 
reproduction, a

NFIDENTIAL
he property of Devon Energy Any 
spying or unauthorized use ot this 
rt thereof, without the express written 
Devon Energy is prohibited

A ISSUED FOR APPROVAL 8/21/2018 JSY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY approve:
DRAWING REVISION consent o

DRAWN BY DATE

J YOCAM 8/21/2018
ENGINEERED BY DATE

J BODILY 8/16/2018
APPROVED BY DATE

PROJECT No 1099

DRAWING No 120-01

devon

Devon Energy Corporation
333 West Sheridan Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5015

NORTH THISTLE 3 
PROCESS FLOW DIAGRAM

FILE NAME
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